
EXHIBIT 26-C

(All values in Acre-Feet)

1.  Sand City Desal production is subject to the one for one offset for Carmel River production.

2.  For CDO compliance, ASR and Table 13 diversions are included in River production per State Board.

3.  Sand City Desal is not part of the MPWRS production and is tracked as a new source.

4.  To date, 699 AF and 137 AF have been produced from the River for ASR and Table 13 respectively.

                  

(All values in Acre-Feet)

Oct-15 568 288 0 0 11 867
Nov-15 479 187 0 0 0 666
Dec-15 527 117 0 0 0 644
Jan-16 495 87 0 42 2 627
Feb-16 606 44 0 10 5 664
Mar-16 427 139 0 81 15 662
Apr-16 698 54 0 3 28 783
May-16 761 98 0 0 22 881
Jun-16 614 165 149 0 20 948
Jul-16 680 141 155 0 9 986

Aug-16 583 225 155 0 23 987
Sep-16 432 328 150 0 25 935

Total 6,869 1,872 609 137 160 9,648

1.  This table is produced as a proxy for customer demand.

2.  Numbers are provisional and are subject to correction.

9,577

2,425-269

600

609

-9

300

160

 MPWRS 
3

7,705

1,698

2,251 12,002

695 140

Carmel

River

Basin 
2

ASR

Recovery

1,556

Water Rights and Projects 
7Seaside Groundwater

Table 13

Target

Actual 

Difference

9,403

Monthly Production from all Sources for Customer Service: WY 2016

Sand City

Values

317

Seca

48

Sand

City 
1

Percent 

Below 

Target

20.2%
227

137

91

Total

Production vs. CDO and Adjudication to Date: WY 2016

Year-to-Date

Coastal

Laguna

Basin

Carmel 

River 

Basin

Seaside 

Basin

ASR 

Recovery Table 13 Total

U:\www\asd\board\boardpacket\2016\20161017\Item-26-Exh-C.xlsx


