## **EXHIBIT 26-C**

## Production vs. CDO and Adjudication to Date: WY 2016

(All values in Acre-Feet)

T			Seaside Groundwater		Water Rights and Projects <sup>7</sup>					
		Carmel	Basin		C 3			MPWRS <sup>3</sup>	Percent	
	Year-to-Date	River		Laguna	ASR	Table 13	Sand	WII WINS		Below
	Values	Basin <sup>2</sup>	Coastal	Seca	Recovery		City <sup>1</sup>	Total		Target
	Target	9,403	2,251	48	600	227	300	12,002		20.2%
	Actual	7,705	1,556	317	609	137	160	9,577		20.270
=	Difference	1,698	695	-269	-9	91	140	2,425		

- 1. Sand City Desal production is subject to the one for one offset for Carmel River production.
- 2. For CDO compliance, ASR and Table 13 diversions are included in River production per State Board.
- 3. Sand City Desal is not part of the MPWRS production and is tracked as a new source.
- 4. To date, 699 AF and 137 AF have been produced from the River for ASR and Table 13 respectively.

## Monthly Production from all Sources for Customer Service: WY 2016

(All values in Acre-Feet)

	Carmel					
	River	Seaside	ASR			
	<b>Basin</b>	Basin	Recovery	Table 13	Sand City	Total
Oct-15	568	288	0	0	11	867
Nov-15	479	187	0	0	0	666
Dec-15	527	117	0	0	0	644
Jan-16	495	87	0	42	2 5	627
Feb-16	606	44	0	10	5	664
Mar-16	427	139	0	81	15	662
Apr-16	698	54	0	3	28	783
May-16	761	98	0	0	22	881
Jun-16	614	165	149	0	20	948
Jul-16	680	141	155	0	9	986
Aug-16	583	225	155	0	23	987
Sep-16	432	328	150	0	25	935
г			T	1	1	1
Total	6,869	1,872	609	137	160	9,648

- 1. This table is produced as a proxy for customer demand.
- 2. Numbers are provisional and are subject to correction.